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Q.6. Please state the number of electric heating residential customers in the 
PP&L service territory, and the number in the service territory of each 
other Pennsylvania electric company (reference Mr. Dahl's testimony, 
p.10, line 16). Please break down these figures by income status, to the 
extent information is available. 

A.6. As of'.May 31,1997, there were 330,040 electric heat customers in 
PP&L's service area. The number of electric heat customers in the 
service areas of other electric utilities in Pennsylvania for the 12 months 
ended December 31, 1995 is provided in Attachment 1. More current 
information is not available. 

Information about the income status of these electric.heat customers is 
unavailable. 
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Attachment 1 



PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION -- RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
STATISTICAL REPORT 

YEAR-END 1995 

-n 

Company Name 

December 1995 • 12 Months.Endind.Dec€irTiben'3i:ri995 

Company Name 
KWH 
Per 

Customer 

Change From 
Prior Year 

KWH 

Avg. Number 
Of . , ; , 

Customers 

Ghange::f?r6gv|i 
PriorVeanM 
Percent1" 

Duquesne Light Co. 539 25 521,896 0.4 6.474 304 

i 

Melropolitan Edison Co. 940 75 408,506 1.5 9,609 
— ^ 

(132) 

PECO Energy Co. 574 5 1,321.367 (1.8) 8.218 177 

Pennsylvania Efectric Co. 739 47 494,091 0.5 7,620 (58) 

Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 1,125 161 1,074,015 1.0 1Q.522 (245) 

Pennsylvania Power Co. 979 253 125,720 1.0 9,507 6 

UGI Utilities Inc. 957 125 53.332 - 8,723 1 
(109) 

West Penn Power Co. 1.020 91 578,983 1.0 10.096 55 
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{ ) Denotes Decrease 
If Wank, data Is not available. 
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION - RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
NEW CONSTRUCTION - ELECTRICALLY HEATED DWELLING UNITS 

YEAR-END -- DECEMBER 31, 1995 

Type Of Systems Type Of Dwelling Unit 
Company Tolal BB. Dual Warm Air Individually Metered 

Name # 
C C 

Storage 
Heating 

Heat 
Pump 

Fuel 
Heat Pump 

& 
Hydronic ,.Homes Apartments * 

• ;.»' • 
Mobile Homes 

# 18 0 62 90 6 127 37 12 

Duquesne 176 % 10 0 35 51 3 72 21 7 

# 727 0 846 82 0 1,405 176 74 

Mel-Ed , 1,655 
•i 

% 44 0 51 5 0 85 11 4 

it 26 0 .1,172 162 108 1,313 81 74 

PECO 1,468 % 2 0 80 11 7 89 6 5 

U 237 32 139 24 3 248 147 40 

Penn-Elec 435 % 54 7 32 6 1 57 34 9 

u 1,796 223 3,774 20 4 5,208 487 122 

PP&L 5,817 % 31 4 65 0 O 90 8 2 

# 134 0 208 168 0 409 56 45 

Penn Powe 510 % 26 0 41 33 0 80 11 9 

# 46 0 13 0 0 56 2 1 

UGI 59 % 78 0 22 0 0 95 3 2 

# 485 0 425 337 890 1,619 195 323 

West Penn 2,137 23 0 20 16 42 76 9 15 

# 3,469 255 6,639 883 1,011 10,385 1,181 691 

Tolals 12,257 % 28 2 54 7 8 85 10 6 
( ) Denotes Decre&M 
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION -- RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
ELECTRIC HEATING INSTALLATIONS --TOTAL NUMBER OF LIVING UNITS SERVED 

YEAR-END - DECEMBER 31, 1995 

COMPANY NAME 
Individually Metered Homes & Apartments' " ' ; * 

COMPANY NAME Total Dwelling Units ^ New &-Ex i s l i hg |un r f&^ ' COMPANY NAME 

Number • ;Perpe'nt'Satotign":v 1^ 

Duquesne Light Co. 27,377 5 

Metropolitan Edison Co. 86,409 21 

PECO Energy Co. 153,513 12 

Pennsylvania Electnc Co. 52,488 11 

Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 333,317 31 

Pennsylvania Power Co. 9.867 8 

UGI Utilities Inc. 10,518 20 

West Penn Power Co. 87,513 15 

Totals 761,002 
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II blank, data is not evaiable. 
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION -- RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION 

ELECTRIC SPACE HEATING MARKET SHARE BY HOUSING TYPE 
YEAR-END -- DECEMBER 31, 1995 8= 

Company Name Single Family 

Percent 

TownTTwin 

Percent 

Apartment 

Percent 

Mobile Homes * 

. Percent • 

"'' -\ Overall 

Percent 

Duquesne Lighl Co. 
'. J ,. 

7 

-• 
7 

Melropolitan Edison Co. 29 31 62 \ 17 30 

PECO Energy Co. 11 6 1 1 .19 

Pennsylvania Electric Co. 9 12 13 3 8 

Pennsylvania Power & Light Co 51 61 53 36 53 

Pennsylvania Power Co. 36 0 0 2 38 

UGJ Utilities Inc. .25 16 4 23 

West Penn Power Co. 

00 

% 
I—* 

o 

5 

s 
3 
Tl 

2? 

18 

( ) Denotes Oeciease 

II blank, data i t not available 
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION - RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION 

OVERALL ELECTRIC HEAT MARKET SHARE 
YEAR-END -- DECEMBER 31,1995 

f 
OD 

8 

[ Company Name 

J 

Year-End 

1995 

Overall 

Saturation 

Percent 

Year-End 

1994 

Overall 

Saturation 

Percent 

Year-End 

1993 

O v e r a l l i 

.Saturation -

Percent 

Year-End ;:; 

1992 . :' 

, Qvieijaii-' 
Saturation 

Percent ;-

Yearend 

Saturation 

;:^^#rfel; J 

1995 ^ 

';i;r:.;RerreottoI 

Duquesne Light Co. 7 . 6 5 12 8 (1) 

Metropolitan Edison Co. 30 32 . 33 34 39 (9) 

PECO Energy Co. 19 20 29 40 42 (23) 

Pennsylvania Electric Co. 8 8 9 8 10 , (2) 

Pennsylvania Power & Light Co. 53 64 65 66 69 (16) 

Pennsylvania Power Co. 38 35 31 31 26 12 

UGI Utilities Inc. 23 29 26 29 34 (11) 

West Penn Power Co. 32 26 29 32 
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( ) Denotes Decrease 

It Han*, date is not available. 
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PENNSYLVANIA ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION RESIDENTIAL COMMITTEE 
RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL CONNECTS 
YEAR-END - DECEMBER 31, 1395 

Company Name 
i 

Year-End 

1995 

Total 

New Connects 

Year-End 

1994 

Total 

New Connects 

Year-End 

1993 

Total 

New Connects 

YsarrEnd >f: 

1992 r •••• 
TotaP ' : ^ 

New Connects : 

Ygar-End 

- { Total 

'New Connects • 
Duquesne Light Co. 2,361 2,389 " 2,342 2,342 2,302 

Melropolifan Edison Co. 5,572 5,755 5,855 6,502 6,439 

PECO Energy Co. 7,728 8,337 7,336 7,975 7,363 

Pennsylvania Eleclric Co. 5,686 6,236 6,087 6,152 5,523 

Pennsylvania Powers. Light Co. 11,078 11,656 12,699 12,452 12,072 

Pennsylvania Power Co. 1,328 2,100 ' 1,775 1,754 1.593 

UGI Utilities Inc. 420 367 393 325 356 

West Penn Power Co. 6,738 6,649 7,586 7,405 7,586 

Totals 40,911 43,489 44,073 44,907 43,234 
. 
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() Denotes Decrease 
If blank, data is notavatabte. 
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